A3
DIMENSIONS:
0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES
D D
C
B
A
C
B
A
4 3 2 1
OFSCALE SHEET REV
NAME
SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DWN
CHK
APVD
MATERIAL FINISH
REVISIONS
P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION
C
PRODUCT SPEC
APPLICATION SPEC
WEIGHT
1470-19 (3/13)
RESTRICTED TO
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.
TE Connectivity
CUSTOMER DRAWING
E00001137
RAVI.S
04DEC2020
S.CHAD
04DEC2020
M.FRATER
04DEC2020
NTS 4 6 A
-
-
-- -
mm
-
-
-
-
-
-
COPPER CRIMP LUGS
-
2020
00779
TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
- SEE SHEET 1 - - -
A
B
C
D F
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
TCPN
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
COND. AREA
(mm²)
CONDUCTOR
STRANDING
STUD SIZE
DIMENSION (mm)
CRIMPING DIE
A B C D F G
979548-000 CG70M11 70 19/2.14 M11 56 22.2 4.7 26 23 11.2 38-130CU
037906-000 CG70M12 70 19/2.14 M12 56 20.6 3.2 26 23 11 38-115CU
478524-000 CG70M16 70 19/2.14 M16 56 27.5 2.4 26 22 11 38-115CU
160830-000 CG70M20 70 19/2.14 M20 75.5 28.6 3.5 43.1 25.4 11.2 38-142CU
866974-000 CG80M10 80 37/0.64 M10 56.8 22.2 4 26 23.8 11.82 38-127CU
041794-000 CG80M12 80 37/0.64 M12 56.8 22.2 4 26 23.8 11.82 38-127CU
CM9762-000 CG80M16 80 37/0.64 M16 56.8 22.2 4 26 23.8 11.82 38-127CU
557242-000 CG95M6 95 37/1.78 M6 60 25.4 4 26 27 13.4 38-142CU 40-142CU
476602-000 CG95M8 95 37/1.78 M8 60 25.4 4 26 27 13.4 38-142CU 40-142CU
478494-000 CG95M12 95 37/1.78 M12 60 25.4 4 26 27 13.4 38-142CU 40-142CU
294124-000 CG95M16 95 37/1.78 M16 75.5 27 3.7 43.1 25.4 13.4 38-142CU 40-142CU
666802-000 CG95M20 95 37/1.78 M20 75.5 28.6 3.5 43.1 25.4 13.4 38-142CU 40-142CU
D95473-000 CG120M8 120 37/2.03 M8 69 30 4.8 30 31 15.5 38-165CU, 40-165CU
152376-000 CG120M10 120 37/2.03 M10 69 30 4.8 30 31 15.5 38-165CU, 40-165CU
623338-000 CG120M12 120 37/2.03 M12 69 30 4.8 30 31 15.5 38-165CU, 40-165CU
911176-000 CG120M16 120 37/2.03 M16 69 30 4.8 30 31 15.5 38-165CU, 40-165CU
024890-000 CG120M20 120 37/2.03 M20 69 30 4.8 30 31 15.5 38-165CU, 40-165CU
650302-000 CG150M10 150 37/2.25 M10 78 33.5 5.4 40 27 16.3 38-183CU, 40-185CU
292494-000 CG150M12 150 37/2.25 M12 78 33.5 5.4 40 27 16.3 38-183CU, 40-185CU
854522-000 CG150M16 150 37/2.25 M16 78 33.5 5.4 40 27 16.3 38-183CU, 40-185CU
858384-000 CG150M20 150 37/2.25 M20 78 33.5 5.4 40 27 16.3 38-183CU, 40-185CU
346062-000 CG160M12 160 37/093 M12 78 31.8 5.2 40 27 16.94 38-183CU
957012-000 CG160M20 160 37/093 M20 78 31.8 5.2 41.3 27 16.94 38-183CU
609382-000 CG185M10 185 37/2.52 M10 82 36.5 5.2 40 31 18.4 38-200CU, 40-200CU
379798-000 CG185M12 185 37/2.52 M12 82 36.5 5.2 40 31 18.4 38-200CU, 40-200CU
PROFILE WITHOUT WINDOW
FOR 240mm2 AND ABOVE
PROFILE WITH WINDOW
FOR 185mm2 AND BELOW